FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (B 5/31/2002) AUG 0 2 2001 E TRAD

08-07-2001

101801944

SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket No.: 61323-87

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Grey Eagles, Inc. American Airlines, Inc. Arlington, Texas P.O. Box 61696, MD 5675 DFW Airport, Texas 75261-9616 Individual(s) Association Individual(s) Citizenship General Partnership Limited Partnership Association_ Corporation-State: Texas General Partnership Limited Partnership_ X Other: Texas non-profit corporation X_Corporation-State Delaware __ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _____ yes ____X __ no designation is attached: _____ yes ____ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ____ yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). 1,875,650 3. Nature of Conveyance: A, Trademark Application No.(s) 74/360,797 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Correction submission of original Notice of Recordation because 74/360,796 should be 74/360,797 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Document should be mailed: Kay Lyn Schwartz Name: X Enclosed Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Authorized to charge to deposit account. Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallas City: 8. Deposit Account No: 07-0153 Zip: 75201-4761 State Texas (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kay Lyn Schwartz Printed Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 5 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DALLAS 1036424v1

08/07/2001 GTON11 00000022 1875650

01 FC:481 40.00 00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0684

440.00-481-D

FORM PICAL DECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Patent and Trademark Office					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Bonorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
(1) Name of copyonal by party(ies):	2) Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Grey Eagles, Inc.	Name.				
FIFTS TRADEMEN	Internal Address: MD 5675				
	Street Address: 4333 Amon Carter Blvd				
Individual(s) Association General Partnerships Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76155				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership				
3.) Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership				
Assignment	☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other				
○ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative				
☐ Other	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Execution Date: June 22, 1994	Additional name(s) & addresses(s) attached? Yes X No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)				
Serial No. 74/360,796					
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☑No					
(5.) Name and address of party to whom correspondence	(6) Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed. Name: Sanford E. Warren, Jr.	registrations involved:				
Internal Address: 703 McKinney, Suite 316, LB 128	7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00 \frac{\tau}{3}}{2} \tau\$				
Internal reservoir.	⊠ Enclosed				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit acount				
Street Address: same as above	(8) Deposit account number:				
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE 40.00 CK 89180209				
(9.) Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				

TRAD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Grey Eagles, Inc. (Grey Eagles), a non-profit corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and with its principal place of business at Arlington, Texas has adopted, used, and is using the trademark THE GREY EAGLES AND DESIGN in connection with services, namely promoting the interest of an association of senior and retired pilots and in connection with miscellaneous goods, namely stationary, plaques and items of clothing, such as hats and t-shirts.

Whereas, American Airlines, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and with its principal place of business at 4333 Amon Carter Boulevard, Fort Worth, Texas 76155, is desirous of acquiring THE GREY EAGLES AND DESIGN mark and the associated goodwill thereof;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grey Eagles, Inc. hereby assigns to American Airlines, Inc. all rights, title, and interest in and to the mark THE GREY EAGLES AND DESIGN together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

AME	ERICAN AIRLINES, INC.	GREY EAGLES, INC.	RADEMARK	8 13
	PA[E]]	RECORDED I & TRADEMARK OFFICE	ARK	
	Muhro	JUL 18 94 Manur		13 L 6
Ву: _	Charles D. MarLett	By: Il Saner	·	
Its: _	Corporate Secretary	Its: President		
Date:	June 22, 1994	Date: 4-29-94		

RECORDED: 08/02/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0686

7